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1. developmental origins of health and disease
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1. Human Immunodeficiency Virus
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WEIGHT IN POUNDS A

7.5-85
7.5
4.0
27
2.0
1.8
1.5
1.0

Fetus

Stores of fat and protein
Blood

Tissue fluids

Uterus

Amniotic fluid

Placenta and umbilical cord
Breasts

28-29 pounds
Y
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; Hypothalamus
A

“_ Prolactin
/ (milk production)
/ /

Oxytocin
(milk ejection)

Sucking affects
receptors in nipple
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1. Hemorrhagic disease of the newborn
2. Mature breast milk
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EER dilmo Y- juls

(Examples using data from Box 2-1, Chapter 2)
1. For 13- to 35-month-old children:

EER (keal) = (89 x wt [kgl) — 100 + 20
An 18-month-old boy has a length of 84 cm and weighs 12.5 kg
EER (kcal) = (89 x 12.5) —100 + 20
EER (keal) = 1113 — 100 + 20
EER (kcal) = 1033
2. For girls 3 through 8 years:

EER (kcal) = 135.3 — {[30.8 X age in yrs] + PA x ([10 X wat in kg] +
[934 X hgtin m]} + 20

A 6%-yearold girl is 112 cm tall, weighs 20.8 kg, and has moderate ac-
tivity (PA coefficient of 1.31)

EER (kcal) = 135.3 — (30.8 X 6.5) + 1.31 X ([10 x 20.8] +
[934 x 1.12]) + 20

EER (keall = 135.3 -200.2 + 1.31x (208 + 1046.1) + 20
EER (kcal) = 135.3 - 200.2 + 1642.9 + 20
EER (kcal) = 1598

EER, Estimated energy requirement; PA, physical activity.
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2. Total Energy Expenditure
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1. Estimated Energy Requirement
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Number of persons in the US, Aged 65+, 1900 to 2060
(numbers in millions)
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Percentage of population age 65 and over, by race and Hispanic origin,
2010 and projected 2050

W 2010 B 2050 (projected)
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Birth to 24 months: Girls

Head circumference-for-age and NAME
Weight-for-length percentiles RECORD #
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Published by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, November 1, 2009
SOURCE: WHO Child Growth Standards (http://'www.who.int/childgrowth/en)
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